Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University

Academic Audit of Engineering Colleges

Format for submission of Academic Advisors Report (AAR) 2022-23

Name of the

S.No Zone District Item Grade * Impression
College,place
Kolhapur Satara |Rayat Shikshan
1 Sanstha's Karmaveer |Conduct of Classes A Regular and as per plan.
Bhaurao Patil
I £ i : i
0 cge o Ca Cumcular' Aetiaties Social and Techinical Activities are
2 Engineering, Near  |& Extra-Curricular A PR — d i
New RTO Office, | Activities GBS 1A R
Sadar Bazar, Satara
3 Collgs AstivityRegisi: B Regular Upadation is l.leqmred.Need to
prepare a separate register
Departmental Activity Some Entries are missing and Regular
4 5 A Ty .
Registers Checking is Required.
5 Discipline in the campus A Very Good.
6 IQAC A Working and Records are maintained.
Improving and Further increase in quality
7 Placement A Placement is Required. Efforts Should be
taken in this direction.
Improving and Further increase in
8 Departmental research B Quality Research is Required. Efforts
Should be taken in this direction.
More Number of Activities with more
9 Career Guidance Cell B Participation of Student Should be
Planned
10 SWAYAM facilities A Good
11 Library A Well Maintained.
12 Research & Laboratories B 1o lI.ISpll'e ok rewanis farigh-
quality research may be offered.
13 Games & Sports A Good
Humanities and
14 Foundation Courses A Regularly Conducted.
Teacher Evaluation by .
15 vl A Satisfactory.
16 Maintenance of Registers A Maintained.
17 Teaching Diaries & Plans A Detailed Plan and Record maintained.




18 NCC /NSS A Good
Need to Conduct more Activities with
Women Empowerment .
19 A Variety of Programmas and
Cell A
Competations.
Need to Conduct more Activities with
20 Professional Club B Variety of Programmas and Competitions
through clubs
21 Sanitation & drinking A Satisfactory
water
22 Cleanliness A Good
23 Functioning of Teachers A Satisfactory
All round progress is observed. Industry
Over All Impression on Institute Interaction needs more
24 A . I
the College attention.Faculty contributions to
research need to be increased.
25 Any Other important Observation

1. Need to improve consultancy in various sectors.

2. Feedback should be taken for all over improvement.

Signatures of Academic Advisors

Prof. Di hatge, Dean Academics,

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of
Engg. Sataxa

Dr. Sunita Mane, IE;AC Cordinator ,

Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of
Engg. Satowo

Dr. A. C. Attar, Princip%::weer Bhaurao

Patil College of Engineering - Sl tuye

* A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor)

W= grest

Dr. Anwar M. Mulla, Principal, Daulatrao Aher
College Of Engineering, Karad-

"

W\
Dr. S. K. Patil, Associate\’rofessor, Government
College Of Engineering , Karad

o Ad




LR )

w

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University

Centre/SubCentre : Kolhapur

Name of the College, Website, email and Ph.No.

Name of the Principal, email & Mob.No

Name of the Vice-Principal, if any, email & Mob. No.
Name of the IQAC Coordinator, email & Mob. No.
Year of Establishment & own land if any

NBA accreditation of coutses

NAAC Grade with Cycle, Accredited Year & CGPA (Status of preparation if
not Accredited)

UGC Recognition (2F & 12 B)

College Working Hours( if shift system mention details of both shifts & give
reasons for shift system)

No. of Posts Sanctioned:

Course Wise & year Wise Students strength particulars ( Proforma enclosed )

Item

Implementation of Annual Institutional Plan

Departmental Annual Curricular Plans
Whether the above two circulated among Students?
College Activity Register during the academic year

College Calendar/College Magazine

Academic Audit of Degree Colleges
Format-I (Institutional Data)-

2022-2023

I-COLLEGE PROFILE

District : Satara

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara,
Website : www. kbpcoes.edu.in, email : office@kbpcoes.edu.in, Ph No : 02162-230636

Dr. A. C. Attar, Email : principal@kbpcoes.edu.in, Mob : 9970700901

Dr. Mrs. Mane Sunita Vijay Email: iqac@kbpcoes.edu.in  Mobile No: 9822096597

1983

Two Programmes (Computer Science & Engineering , Civil Engineering) Accredited by NBA in 2023 for three yeats.

Accredited with B++ Grade in 2019, CGPA : 2.87, Cycle : 1st

10.00am to 5.30pm
Regular Faculty Working:

34

Yes, Students strength particulars provided in proforma.

II-CURRICULAR ASPECTS
Status ( Give Details, not just Yes/No)

Annual Institutional Plan Implemented.

Departmental Annual Curricular Plans Implemented
Yes, Above two plans are kept in institute website
College Activity Register Maintained at institute level

College Calendar prepared & Dissiminated

Contract Faculty

Working Visiting Faculty:

27 1

Impression of

Academic Advisor
d;“(ngz') /an:de Recommendation/Suggestions by
Satisfactory)/C Academic Advisors
(poor) after
Observation
A Not prepared for FY
B Department academic calender
need to prepare
A Register need to prepare
B Online on Website of College
A



17

18

19

20

21
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Add-on Courses (Department-wise) completed during previous year
Add-on Courses (Department-wise) during current academic year
Coverage of Syllabus (Average Percentage)

Teaching of Humanities & Foundation Courses

No. of New UG & PG Courses introduced this year:

Maintenance of Student Attendance Registers

Add-on Courses conducted & record maintained
Add-on Courses conducted & record maintained
All faculties have covered 90-100% syllabus in online/offline mode

Foundation courses related to Engineering were conducted as per syllabus
Nil

Student Attendance record is maintained by every Faculty

III-TEACHING, LEARNING & EVALUATION

Teaching Diaries & Teaching Plans in Presctibed Formats
Co-Curricular Activities (College level)
Academic Competitions (College Level & Above)

Conduct of Internal Examinations-Unit, Half-Yearly and Prefinal
Subject wise result analysis

Teacher wise result analysis

Remedial Classes

Record of Evaluation of Teachers by Students

Is the College a Recognized Research Centre

No. of Research Guides in the College

No. of Research Scholars working for Masters & Ph. D

Major/Minot/Other Research Projects

Research Papers Published in previous academic year (International/ National )

Papers Presented in previous academic year(International/ National/ State )

Books Published in previous Academic year ( Single Author/ Co Author)

Lecture plans, Evaluation Scheme, Records of Test, Mid-Sem, etc
maintained in the Course File.

College level co-curricular activities like NCRTET -23, Field Visits, Tarang
2K23, Science expo, Yuva 360 were conducted

NCRTET -23 paper presentation competition, project competition like
Internal Hackathon were conducted

Internal Examinations like Unit Test, Mid Sem were Conducted as pet the
university guidelines.

For Every Semester Subject wise result analysis is prepared

For Every Semester Subject wise result analysis is prepared For every
teacher

Remedial Classes were conductedfor needy students

Teaching Learning feedbacks are taken for every teacher

IV-RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY

Yes

4

Masters - 02, Ph. D. 16

Reseach project Funding under the scheme DBATU-VC-RPG 2023

International - 36
National/International - 50

Book chapter published-8

Need to be conduct at least two
add on courses per deaprtment

B Need to mention record properly

NA

Need to work on weak students &
conduct remedial classess

Electronics Engg.& Civil
Department

B Need to focus research project

UGC care listed journal: 23, Scopus
indexed Journal=6, SCI Index -2



38

39

40

41

42
43

45

47
48
49

50

51

52

53

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Seminars/Workshops/ Training Programme Conducted in previous academic
year (International/ National/ State )

Record of Consultancy in previous academic year

Record of MoUs in previous academic year

Record of Subject/Department Related Extension Activities

Name of the NSS PO & Mobile No.

NSS Attendance register

NSS Activity register

Name of the NCC ANO & Mobile No.

NCC Attendance register

NCC activity register

Name of the professional Club Coordinator & Mobile No.

Professional Club Activities

Name of the Women Empowerment Cell (WEC) Coordinator & Mobile No.
WEC Activities

Name of the Eco-Club Coordinator & Mobile No.

Eco- Club Activities

Name of the Consumer Club Coordinator & Mobile No.

Consumer Club Activities

Any other Club

Name of the Librarian & Mob.No
Access timings of the Library

Circulation of Books among Students
Availability of Previous years Question papers

Recotd of Visitors

3 + 12 Training programs conducted

Record of Consultancy is maintained. Total Rs : 60,99,920/-

Functional MoUs with institutions of national, international importance,

other universities, industries, corporate houses are in place.

V-EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

Subject/Department Related Extension Activities conducted & tecord is

maintained
Dr. Y. K. Kanase, Mob : 9850502006
NSS attendance register is maintained.

NSS Activity record is maintained.

Prof. Shaikh Amir Mustafa: 9096005878

Professional Club Activities planed and Implemented
Dr. Shabina Modi, Mob : 9822051275
WEC Activities planed and Implemented

Mrt. Vijay Nimbalkar, Mob : 9822791525

Tree Plantation, Water Harvesting and Conservation .

Departments has functional department level clubs under students

association
VI-LEARNING RESOURCES

Mrs.Umap Manisha Hemant
10.15 am to 5.45 pm.

Yes

Hard copies of DBATU Question Papers are availbale in Library

User Tracking software in installed.

NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL
NIL



62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

7
72
73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

Status of Library Automation

e-Lessons & e-Resoutces/ e-Journals

Usage of Internet by students in the Library

Name of SWAYAM Coordinator & Mob.No
Status of SWAYAM facilities functioning

Whether SWAYAM schedule is circulated to the students

Maintenance of SWAYAM Viewers' Register

Name of the Physical/Sports Director & Mob.No
Record of Physical Education/Sports Department

Recotds of events conducted
Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games

Record of Cultural programmes conducted

Record of any other extra-curricular activities conducted
Maintenance of Placement Cell facilities & records
Record of Student trained and placed

Name of Career Guidance Cell Coordinator & Mob.No

Record of activities Career Guidance

Departmental Review Committee (DRC) Coordinator & Mob. No.

Implementation of DRC Action Plan

IQAC activities & maintenance of records , (Action Plan/Minutes of
Meeting/Proof of submission of AQAR to NAAC/Activity register etc)

Record of Support by Alumni Association

Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell

Record of Anti Ragging cell

Library is Fully Automated with Libreria software

DELNET, NDLI

Library is having separate digital library facility and 10 computers are
provided in Digital library for browsing.

Prof. G. D. Dangat, Mob : 8600008031
SWAYAM facilities functioning in place

SWAYAM schedule is circulated to the students

VII-Student Support Activities
Prof. Dr. Y. K.Kanase, Mob : 9850502006
Record of Physical Education/Sports Department are maintained.

Records of events conducted are maintained
Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games are maintained

Record of Cultural programmes are conducted

Record of any other extra-curricular activities conducted are maintained
Placement Cell facilities & records are maintained.

Student trained and placed record are maintained

Prof. Sanjeev Patil Mob : 9561328933

Record of activities Career Guidance are maintained
Record of DAB Committee meeting is avalable with department
Record of avalable department

IQAC activities record are maintained

Record of Support by Alumni Association are maintained

Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell are maintained

Record of Anti Ragging cell are maintained

NA

DELNET: Date of Purchase :
24./2/20

1479 students were enrolled in
various 30 courses.

Yes

Participation in international sports
activities

2 Meeting were conducted per year

3 Meetings were conducted



85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

Maintenance of drinking water
Maintenance of sanitation

Rest room for women students
Greenery

Cleanliness

Health Care Facility

Canteen

Management Committee Register

Functioning of Committees in Administration ( Minutes of meetings)

Awards/Achievements

Faculty development initiatives if any

E-Class rooms ( Number & Usage)
Internet Centre

Computer labs (No. of labs & working systems)

Record of best/innovative practices by the institution

College Activity Register & Hard Copy of AQAR of previous year (should be
available with the Principal)

Signature ofthe Dean Academics

(Prof. Dipali Ghatge.)

BN

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator
(Dr. Mane S.V.)

Signature of the Principal
(Dr. A. C. Attar)

VIII-Basic Amenities
Drinking water facility is available and maintained - Yes
Well maintained - Yes
Rest room for women students is available -Yes
Greenery maintained- Yes
Cleanliness maintained - Yes
Health Care Facility available -Yes

Canteen available - Yes

IX-GOVERNANCE AND LEADERSHIP

Management Committee(BOG) Register maintained

Functioning of Committees in Administration ( Minutes of meetings) are
maintained

Two Programmes (Computer Science & Engineering , Civil Engineering)
Accredited by NBA in 2023 for three years. Received Karmaveer Paritoshik
from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha

FDP Conducted and we depute to faculry members for FDP's

X - IT INITIATIVES

14 E-Class rooms are available.

Institution has Internet facility available with 100 mbps speed. Every
Department has computer labs with internet

18 +8 computer labs are available, Total working systems is 600 +260
XI-Best Practices

Record of best/innovative practices is maintained

Record of avalable with IQAC

>l > I - O e e

A 124 FDP's/ STTP's were attended

1. Project Based Learming activity 2.
Innovative teaching learning

A Hard copy is available

Signatures of Academic Advisors

\

1. Dr. Anwar M. Mulla,
Principal, Daulatrao Aher College Of Engineering,
Karad-
) ’7}7
2. Dr. S. K. Patil,
Associate Prof.,Government College Of
Engineering , Karad



