## Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University

### Academic Audit of Engineering Colleges

# Format for submission of Academic Advisors Report (AAR) 2022-23

S.No	Zone	District	Name of the College,place	Item	Grade *	Impression
1	Kolhapur	Satara	Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil	Conduct of Classes	A	Regular and as per plan.
2			College of Engineering, Near New RTO Office,	Co-Curricular Activities & Extra-Curricular Activities	A	Social and Techinical Activities are Good in number and Quality.
3			Sadar Bazar, Satara	College Activity Register	В	Regular Upadation is Required.Need to prepare a separate register
4				Departmental Activity Registers	A	Some Entries are missing and Regular Checking is Required.
5				Discipline in the campus	A	Very Good.
6				IQAC	A	Working and Records are maintained.
7				Placement	A	Improving and Further increase in quality Placement is Required. Efforts Should be taken in this direction.
8				Departmental research	В	Improving and Further increase in Quality Research is Required. Efforts Should be taken in this direction.
9				Career Guidance Cell	В	More Number of Activities with more Participation of Student Should be Planned
10				SWAYAM facilities	A	Good
11				Library	A	Well Maintained.
12				Research & Laboratories	В	To inspire faculty, rewards for high-quality research may be offered.
13				Games & Sports	A	Good
14				Humanities and Foundation Courses	A	Regularly Conducted.
15				Teacher Evaluation by Students	A	Satisfactory.
16				Maintenance of Registers	A	Maintained.
17				Teaching Diaries & Plans	A	Detailed Plan and Record maintained.

18	NCC / NSS	A	Good
19	Women Empowerment Cell	A	Need to Conduct more Activities with Variety of Programmas and Competations.
20	Professional Club	В	Need to Conduct more Activities with Variety of Programmas and Competitions through clubs
21	Sanitation & drinking water	A	Satisfactory
22	Cleanliness	A	Good
23	Functioning of Teachers	A	Satisfactory
24	Over All Impression on the College	A	All round progress is observed. Industry Institute Interaction needs more attention. Faculty contributions to research need to be increased.
25	Any Other important Observa	ation	

1. Need to improve consultancy in various sectors.

2. Feedback should be taken for all over improvement.

### Signatures of Academic Advisors

Prof. Dipati Ghatge, Dean Academics, Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engg. 501010

Dr. Sunita Mane, IQAC Cordinator, Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engg. Satara

Dr. A. C. Attar, Principal, Karmaveer Bhaurao
Patil College of Engineering - Sultava

Dr. Anwar M. Mulla, Principal, Daulatrao Aher College Of Engineering, Karad-

Dr. S. K. Patil, Associate Professor, Government College Of Engineering, Karad

\* A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor)

### Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University Academic Audit of Degree Colleges Format-I (Institutional Data)- 2022-2023

	Centre/SubCentre: Kolhapur		District :	Satara		
		I-COLLEGE PROFILE				
1	Name of the College, Website, email and Ph.No.  Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's Karmaveer Bhaurao Patil College of Engineering, Satara,  Website: www.kbpcoes.edu.in, email: office@kbpcoes.edu.in, Ph No: 02162-230636					
2	Name of the Principal, email & Mob.No	Dr. A. C. Attar, Email: principal@kbpcoes.edu.in, Mob: 9970700901				
3	Name of the Vice-Principal, if any, email & Mob. No.					
4	Name of the IQAC Coordinator, email & Mob. No.	Dr. Mrs. Mane Sunita Vijay Email: iqac@kbpcoes.edu.in Mobile No	o: 9822096597			
5	Year of Establishment & own land if any	1983				
6	NBA accreditation of courses	Two Programmes (Computer Science & Engineering , Civil Eng	gineering) Accredited by	y NBA in 2023 for three years.		
7	NAAC Grade with Cycle, Accredited Year & CGPA (Status of preparation if not Accredited)	Accredited with B++ Grade in 2019, CGPA: 2.87, Cycle: 1st				
8	UGC Recognition (2F & 12 B)	aire .				
9	College Working Hours (if shift system mention details of both shifts & give reasons for shift system)	10.00am to 5.30pm				
10	No. of Posts Sanctioned:	Regular Faculty Working:	Contract Faculty Working:	Visiting Faculty:		
		34	27	1		
11	Course Wise & year Wise Students strength particulars ( Proforma enclosed )	Yes, Students strength particulars provided in proforma.				
		II-CURRICULAR ASPECTS				
	Item	Status ( Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B ( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions Academic Advisors		
12	Implementation of Annual Institutional Plan	Annual Institutional Plan Implemented.	A	Not prepared for FY		
13	Departmental Annual Curricular Plans	Departmental Annual Curricular Plans Implemented	В	Department academic calender need to prepare		
14	Whether the above two circulated among Students?	Yes, Above two plans are kept in institute website	A	Register need to prepare		
15	College Activity Register during the academic year	College Activity Register Maintained at institute level	В	Online on Website of College		
16	College Calendar/College Magazine	College Calendar prepared & Dissiminated	A			

17	Add-on Courses (Department-wise) completed during previous year	Add-on Courses conducted & record maintained	В	Need to be conduct at least two add on courses per deaprtment
18	Add-on Courses (Department-wise) during current academic year Add-on Courses conducted & record maintained		В	Need to mention record properly
19	Coverage of Syllabus (Average Percentage)	All faculties have covered 90-100% syllabus in online/offline mode	A	
20	Teaching of Humanities & Foundation Courses	Foundation courses related to Engineering were conducted as per syllabus	A	
21	No. of New UG & PG Courses introduced this year:	Nil	NA	
22	Maintenance of Student Attendance Registers	Student Attendance record is maintained by every Faculty	A	
	III-TI	EACHING, LEARNING & EVALUATION		
23	Teaching Diaries & Teaching Plans in Prescribed Formats	Lecture plans, Evaluation Scheme, Records of Test, Mid-Sem, etc maintained in the Course File.	A	
24	Co-Curricular Activities (College level)	College level co-curricular activities like NCRTET -23, Field Visits, Tarang 2K23, Science expo, Yuva 360 were conducted	A	
25	Academic Competitions (College Level & Above)	NCRTET -23 paper presentation competition, project competition like Internal Hackathon were conducted	A	
26	Conduct of Internal Examinations-Unit, Half-Yearly and Prefinal	Internal Examinations like Unit Test, Mid Sem were Conducted as per the university guidelines.	A	
27	Subject wise result analysis is prepared		A	
28	Teacher wise result analysis	For Every Semester Subject wise result analysis is prepared For every teacher	A	
29	Remedial Classes	Remedial Classes were conducted for needy students	В	Need to work on weak students & conduct remedial classess
30	Record of Evaluation of Teachers by Students	Teaching Learning feedbacks are taken for every teacher	A	
	Г	V-RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY		
31	Is the College a Recognized Research Centre	Yes	A	
32	No. of Research Guides in the College	4	A	Electronics Engg.& Civil Department
33	No. of Research Scholars working for Masters & Ph. D	Masters - 02, Ph. D. 16	В	Need to focus research project
34	Major/Minor/Other Research Projects	Reseach project Funding under the scheme DBATU-VC-RPG 2023	A	
35	Research Papers Published in previous academic year (International/ National)  International - 36		A	UGC care listed journal: 23, Scopu indexed Journal=6, SCI Index -2
36	Papers Presented in previous academic year(International/ National/ State)	National/International - 50	A	
37	Books Published in previous Academic year ( Single Author/ Co Author)	Book chapter published-8	A	

38	Seminars/Workshops/ Training Programme Conducted in previous academic year (International/ National/ State)  3 + 12 Training programs conducted		A
39	Record of Consultancy in previous academic year Record of Consultancy is maintained. Total Rs: 60,99,920/-		A
40	Record of MoUs in previous academic year	Functional MoUs with institutions of national, international importance, other universities, industries, corporate houses are in place.	A
		V-EXTENSION ACTIVITIES	
41	Record of Subject/Department Related Extension Activities	Subject/Department Related Extension Activities conducted & record is maintained	A
42	Name of the NSS PO & Mobile No.	Dr. Y. K. Kanase, Mob : 9850502006	_
43	NSS Attendance register	NSS attendance register is maintained.	A
44	NSS Activity register	NSS Activity record is maintained.	A
45	Name of the NCC ANO & Mobile No.		NIL
46	NCC Attendance register		NIL
47	NCC activity register		NIL
48	Name of the professional Club Coordinator & Mobile No.	Prof. Shaikh Amir Mustafa: 9096005878	_
49	Professional Club Activities	Professional Club Activities planed and Implemented	A
50	Name of the Women Empowerment Cell (WEC) Coordinator & Mobile No.	Dr. Shabina Modi, Mob : 9822051275	_
51	WEC Activities	WEC Activities planed and Implemented	A
52	Name of the Eco-Club Coordinator & Mobile No.	Mr. Vijay Nimbalkar, Mob : 9822791525	A
53	Eco- Club Activities	Tree Plantation, Water Harvesting and Conservation .	A
54	Name of the Consumer Club Coordinator & Mobile No.		NIL
55	Consumer Club Activities		NIL
56	Any other Club	Departments has functional department level clubs under students association	A
		VI-LEARNING RESOURCES	
57	Name of the Librarian & Mob.No	Mrs.Umap Manisha Hemant	_
58	Access timings of the Library	10.15 am to 5.45 pm.	A
59	Circulation of Books among Students	Yes	A
60	Availability of Previous years Question papers	Hard copies of DBATU Question Papers are availbale in Library	A
61	Record of Visitors	User Tracking software in installed.	A

62	Status of Library Automation	Library is Fully Automated with Libreria software	A	
63	e-Lessons & e-Resources/ e-Journals DELNET, NDLI		A	DELNET: Date of Purchase: 24/2/20
64	Usage of Internet by students in the Library  Library is having separate digital library facility and 10 computers are provided in Digital library for browsing.		A	
65	Name of SWAYAM Coordinator & Mob.No	Prof. G. D. Dangat, Mob : 8600008031	A	
66	Status of SWAYAM facilities functioning	SWAYAM facilities functioning in place	A	1479 students were enrolled in various 30 courses.
67	Whether SWAYAM schedule is circulated to the students	SWAYAM schedule is circulated to the students	A	Yes
68	Maintenance of SWAYAM Viewers' Register		NA	
		VII-Student Support Activities		
69	Name of the Physical/Sports Director & Mob.No	Prof. Dr. Y. K.Kanase, Mob : 9850502006	_	
70	Record of Physical Education/Sports Department	Record of Physical Education/Sports Department are maintained.	A	Participation in international sportactivities
71	Records of events conducted	Records of events conducted are maintained	A	
72	Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games are maintained		A	
73	Record of Cultural programmes conducted	Record of Cultural programmes are conducted	A	
74	Record of any other extra-curricular activities conducted	Record of any other extra-curricular activities conducted are maintained	A	
75	Maintenance of Placement Cell facilities & records	Placement Cell facilities & records are maintained.	A	
76	Record of Student trained and placed	Student trained and placed record are maintained	A	
77	Name of Career Guidance Cell Coordinator & Mob.No	Prof. Sanjeev Patil Mob : 9561328933	_	
78	Record of activities Career Guidance	Record of activities Career Guidance are maintained	A	
79	Departmental Review Committee (DRC) Coordinator & Mob. No.	Record of DAB Committee meeting is avalable with department	- A	2 Meeting were conducted per year
80	Implementation of DRC Action Plan	Record of avalable department	A	
81	IQAC activities & maintenance of records , (Action Plan/Minutes of Meeting/Proof of submission of AQAR to NAAC/Activity register etc)	IQAC activities record are maintained	A	3 Meetings were conducted
82	Record of Support by Alumni Association	Record of Support by Alumni Association are maintained	A	
83	Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell	Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell are maintained	A	
84	Record of Anti Ragging cell	Record of Anti Ragging cell are maintained	A	

		VIII-Basic Amenities			
85	Maintenance of drinking water	Drinking water facility is available and maintained - Yes	A		
86	Maintenance of sanitation	Well maintained - Yes	A		
87	Rest room for women students	Rest room for women students is available -Yes	A		
88	Greenery	Greenery maintained- Yes	A		
89	Cleanliness	Cleanliness maintained - Yes	A		
90	Health Care Facility	Health Care Facility available -Yes	A		
91	Canteen	Canteen available - Yes	A		
	]	IX-GOVERNANCE AND LEADERSHIP			
92	Management Committee Register	Management Committee(BOG) Register maintained	A		
93	Functioning of Committees in Administration ( Minutes of meetings)	Functioning of Committees in Administration ( Minutes of meetings) are maintained	A		
94	Awards/Achievements	Two Programmes (Computer Science & Engineering , Civil Engineering) Accredited by NBA in 2023 for three years. Received Karmaveer Paritoshik from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha	A		
95	Faculty development initiatives if any	FDP Conducted and we depute to faculty members for FDP's	A	124 FDP's/ STTP's were attended	
		X - IT INITIATIVES			
96	E-Class rooms ( Number & Usage)	14 E-Class rooms are available.	A		
97	Internet Centre	Institution has Internet facility available with 100 mbps speed. Every Department has computer labs with internet	A		
98	Computer labs (No. of labs & working systems)	18 +8 computer labs are available, Total working systems is 600 +260	A		
		XI-Best Practices			
99	Record of best/innovative practices by the institution	Record of best/innovative practices is maintained	A	1. Project Based Learning activity and Innovative teaching learning	
100	College Activity Register & Hard Copy of AQAR of previous year (should be available with the Principal)	Record of avalable with IQAC	Α	Hard copy is available	
	Signature of the Dean Academics (Prof. Dipali Ghatge.)		Signatures of Academic Advisors		
	Signature of the IQAC Coordinator		1. Dr. Anwar M. Mulla,		
	(Dr. Mane S.V.)			Principal, Daulatrao Aher College Of Engineering, Karad-	
	Signature of the Principal			11/24 2 Des 11/24	
	(Dr. A. C. Attar)		Associat	2. Dr. S. K. Patil, re Prof.,Government College Of Engineering , Karad	